Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt

DE-24932 Flensburg

Fraricy

Hi-TechHh Parfs

National Type Approval

issued by:
Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt (KBA)

according to § 22 and 20 StraRenverkehrs-Zulassungs-Ordnung (StVZO) for a type
of the following approval object

windshield

Approval No. : 38182 Extension No.: 21

1. Holder of the approval:
Motoplastic S.A.
ES - 08400 Granollers (Barcelona)/Spanien

2. If applicable, name and address of representative:
not applicable

3. Type:
VS


https://www.motorcycleid.com/puig/

Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt

DE-24932 Flensburg

Approval No. 38182 Extension No.: 21

4. Identification markings:

Manufacturer or registered manufacturer's trademark
Type and version

Approval identification

5. Position of the identification markings:

see point 1.3 of the test report

6. Responsible Technical Service:

DE-51105 Kdln

7. Date of test report issued by the Technical Service:
25.04.2018

8. Number of test report issued by that Technical Service:
124KA0007

9.

Range of application:

The use of the approval object ,,windshield” is restricted to the application
listed:

point 3. of the test report

The offer for sale is only allowed on the listed vehicles under the specified
conditions.



Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt

DE-24932 Flensburg

3
Nummer der Genehmigung: 38182 Erweiterung Nr.: 21
Approval No. Extension No.:
10. Remarks:
The indications given in the above mentioned test report including its
annexes shall apply.
The requirements of Article 51, paragraphs 1, 2, 4, 5 of the Regulation
(EU) No 168/2013 - Parts or equipment that may pose a serious risk to
the correct functioning of essential systems - related requirements - are met.
1. Acceptance test of the modification as per § 19 (3) StVZO:
see test report
12. Approval extended
13. Reason(s) for the extension (if applicable):
see annex 0/21 of the test report
14. Place: DE-24932 Flensburg
15. Date: 05.06.2018
16. Signature: Im Auftrag

Nino Pommerencke




Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt

DE-24932 Flensburg

Approval No.

Date of issue:

1.

Index to the information package

: 38182

03.06.1998

Extension No. 21

last date of amendment:

Collateral clauses and instruction on right to appeal

Information document No.:

not applicable

Test report(s) No.:

Gutachten

ohne / woithout
Nachtragsgutachten 01
Nachtragsgutachten 02
Nachtragsgutachten 03
Nachtragsgutachten 04
Nachtragsgutachten 05
Nachtragsgutachten 06
Nachtragsgutachten 07
Nachtragsgutachten 08
08-7049-00-01
08-7049-00-01
08-7049-00-01
08-7049-00-01
08-7049-00-01

124KA0007
124KA0007
124KA0007
124KA0007
124KA0007
124KA0007
124KA0007

Description of the changes:

see annex 0/21 of the test report

05.06.2018

Date

Date

20.04.1998
14.09.1998
29.03.1999
31.01.2000
07.03.2001
12.06.2002
05.11.2003
15.11.2004
20.12.2005
14.03.2007
14.04.2008
03.02.2009
18.02.2010
14.06.2011
14.07.2011
04.05.2012
26.02.2013
25.03.2014
23.03.2015
22.03.2016
30.05.2017
25.04.2018



Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt

DE-24932 Flensburg

Approval No.: 38182, Erweiterung 21

- Attachment -

Collateral clauses and instruction on right to appeal
Collateral clauses

All equipment which corresponds to the approved type is to be identified according to the
applied regulation.

The approval identification is as follows: - see German version -

The individual production of serial fabrication must be in exact accordance with the approval
documents. Changes in the individual production are only allowed with express consent of
the Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt.

Changes in the name of the company, the address and the manufacturing plant as well as
one of the parties given the authority to delivery or authorised representative named when
the approval was granted is to be immediately disclosed to the Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt.

Breach of this regulation can lead to recall of the approval and moreover can be legally
prosecuted.

The approval expires if it is returned or withdrawn or if the type approved no longer complies
with the legal requirements. The revocation can be made if the demanded requirements for
issuance and the continuance of the approval no longer exist, if the holder of the approval
violates the duties involved in the approval, also to the extent that they result from the
assigned conditions to this approval, or if it is determined that the approved type does not
comply with the requirements of traffic safety or environmental protection.

The Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt may check the proper exercise of the conferred authority taken
from this approval at any time. In particular this means the compliant production as well as
the measures for conformity of production. For this purpose samples can be taken or have
taken. The employees or the representatives of the Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt may get
unhindered access to the production and storage facilities.

The conferred authority contained with issuance of this approval is not transferable. Trade
mark rights of third parties are not affected with this approval.

Discover other motorcycle windshields & fairings on our website.


https://www.motorcycleid.com/windshields-fairings.html



