

DE-24932 Flensburg



National Type Approval

issued by:

Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt (KBA)

according to § 22 and 20 Straßenverkehrs-Zulassungs-Ordnung (StVZO) for a type of the following approval object

windshield

Approval No. : 38182 Extension No.: 21

1. Holder of the approval:

Motoplastic S.A.

ES - 08400 Granollers (Barcelona)/Spanien

2. If applicable, name and address of representative:

not applicable

3. Type:

VS



DE-24932 Flensburg

2

Approval No.		38182	Extension No.:	21	
4.	Identification markings: Manufacturer or registered manufacturer`s trademark				
	Type and version				
	Approval identification				
5.	Position of the ident	tification markings:			
	see point 1.3 of the	e test report			
6.	Responsible Techni	ical Service:			
	DE-51105 Köln				
7.	Date of test report is 25.04.2018	ssued by the Technical	Service:		
8.	Number of test repo	ort issued by that Techn	ical Service:		
9.					
	Range of application	n:			
	The use of the applisted:	oroval object "windsh	ield" is restricted	d to the application	
	point 3. of the test	report			
	The offer for sale is only allowed on the listed vehicles under the specifie conditions.				



DE-24932 Flensburg

3

Nummer der Genehmigung: **38182** Erweiterung Nr.: **21** Approval No. Extension No.:

10. Remarks:

The indications given in the above mentioned test report including its annexes shall apply.

The requirements of Article 51, paragraphs 1, 2, 4, 5 of the Regulation (EU) No 168/2013 - Parts or equipment that may pose a serious risk to the correct functioning of essential systems - related requirements - are met.

11. Acceptance test of the modification as per § 19 (3) StVZO:

see test report

- 12. Approval extended
- 13. Reason(s) for the extension (if applicable): see annex 0/21 of the test report

14. Place: **DE-24932 Flensburg**

15. Date: **05.06.2018**

16. Signature: Im Auftrag

Nino Pommerencke





DE-24932 Flensburg

Index to the information package

Approval No. : 38182 Extension No. 21

Date of issue: 03.06.1998 last date of amendment: 05.06.2018

1. Collateral clauses and instruction on right to appeal

2. Information document No.: Date

not applicable

3.	Test report(s) No.:	Date
	Gutachten	20.04.1998
	ohne / woithout	14.09.1998
	Nachtragsgutachten 01	29.03.1999
	Nachtragsgutachten 02	31.01.2000
	Nachtragsgutachten 03	07.03.2001
	Nachtragsgutachten 04	12.06.2002
	Nachtragsgutachten 05	05.11.2003
	Nachtragsgutachten 06	15.11.2004
	Nachtragsgutachten 07	20.12.2005
	Nachtragsgutachten 08	14.03.2007
	08-7049-00-01	14.04.2008
	08-7049-00-01	03.02.2009
	08-7049-00-01	18.02.2010
	08-7049-00-01	14.06.2011
	08-7049-00-01	14.07.2011
	124KA0007	04.05.2012
	124KA0007	26.02.2013
	124KA0007	25.03.2014
	124KA0007	23.03.2015
	124KA0007	22.03.2016
	124KA0007	30.05.2017
	124KA0007	25.04.2018

4. Description of the changes:

see annex 0/21 of the test report

DE-24932 Flensburg

2

Approval No.: 38182, Erweiterung 21

- Attachment -

Collateral clauses and instruction on right to appeal

Collateral clauses

All equipment which corresponds to the approved type is to be identified according to the applied regulation.

The approval identification is as follows: - see German version -

The individual production of serial fabrication must be in exact accordance with the approval documents. Changes in the individual production are only allowed with express consent of the Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt.

Changes in the name of the company, the address and the manufacturing plant as well as one of the parties given the authority to delivery or authorised representative named when the approval was granted is to be immediately disclosed to the Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt. Breach of this regulation can lead to recall of the approval and moreover can be legally

prosecuted.

The approval expires if it is returned or withdrawn or if the type approved no longer complies with the legal requirements. The revocation can be made if the demanded requirements for issuance and the continuance of the approval no longer exist, if the holder of the approval violates the duties involved in the approval, also to the extent that they result from the assigned conditions to this approval, or if it is determined that the approved type does not comply with the requirements of traffic safety or environmental protection.

The Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt may check the proper exercise of the conferred authority taken from this approval at any time. In particular this means the compliant production as well as the measures for conformity of production. For this purpose samples can be taken or have taken. The employees or the representatives of the Kraftfahrt-Bundesamt may get unhindered access to the production and storage facilities.

The conferred authority contained with issuance of this approval is not transferable. Trade mark rights of third parties are not affected with this approval.